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Corporación Autónoma Regional de Santander - CAS
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Escala de impresión: 1:1,129 Barra de escala:
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Predial Santander IGAC

Fecha Elaboración:
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Nodo Longitud_WGS84 Latitud_WGS84 Este_EPSG3116_m Norte_EPSG3116_m

1 -73,84929354 7,04211633 1025214,397 1270489,861

2 -73,84900070 7,04187970 1025246,764 1270463,708

3 -73,84897808 7,04186424 1025249,264 1270461,999

4 -73,84894319 7,04182132 1025253,121 1270457,255

5 -73,84891497 7,04178356 1025256,241 1270453,081

6 -73,84888291 7,04175377 1025259,785 1270449,787

7 -73,84883639 7,04172549 1025264,926 1270446,663

8 -73,84875563 7,04169773 1025273,851 1270443,597

9 -73,84872801 7,04170077 1025276,902 1270443,934

10 -73,84870714 7,04171424 1025279,207 1270445,426

11 -73,84868655 7,04174614 1025281,480 1270448,955

12 -73,84868473 7,04180013 1025281,678 1270454,926

13 -73,84869787 7,04188550 1025280,222 1270464,366

14 -73,84872887 7,04193243 1025276,795 1270469,554

15 -73,84874485 7,04194404 1025275,028 1270470,837

16 -73,84876504 7,04197270 1025272,796 1270474,005

17 -73,84883149 7,04209939 1025265,448 1270488,013

18 -73,84882944 7,04222578 1025265,667 1270501,991

19 -73,84883412 7,04227441 1025265,148 1270507,369

20 -73,84882979 7,04233633 1025265,622 1270514,217

21 -73,84880688 7,04238932 1025268,151 1270520,078

22 -73,84878901 7,04242644 1025270,124 1270524,184

23 -73,84875316 7,04249541 1025274,080 1270531,814

24 -73,84875386 7,04254147 1025274,001 1270536,908

25 -73,84875053 7,04258231 1025274,366 1270541,425

26 -73,84873930 7,04262328 1025275,605 1270545,956

27 -73,84872656 7,04265243 1025277,011 1270549,180

28 -73,84872853 7,04269583 1025276,791 1270553,980

29 -73,84873037 7,04273002 1025276,586 1270557,761

30 -73,84874572 7,04278770 1025274,887 1270564,139

31 -73,84875138 7,04281394 1025274,259 1270567,041

32 -73,84874578 7,04284119 1025274,877 1270570,054

33 -73,84874302 7,04286509 1025275,181 1270572,698

34 -73,84873566 7,04288807 1025275,993 1270575,240

35 -73,84872921 7,04291381 1025276,703 1270578,087

36 -73,84873013 7,04294048 1025276,600 1270581,036

37 -73,84873565 7,04296530 1025275,989 1270583,780

38 -73,84874486 7,04298460 1025274,971 1270585,915

39 -73,84876362 7,04301379 1025272,897 1270589,142

40 -73,84877309 7,04303075 1025271,849 1270591,017

41 -73,84878000 7,04304982 1025271,085 1270593,126

42 -73,84878083 7,04307634 1025270,992 1270596,058

43 -73,84878663 7,04310037 1025270,349 1270598,715



44 -73,84878995 7,04311860 1025269,982 1270600,731

45 -73,84879078 7,04315091 1025269,889 1270604,305

46 -73,84878663 7,04317411 1025270,346 1270606,871

47 -73,84876092 7,04321306 1025273,184 1270611,179

48 -73,84873604 7,04323626 1025275,932 1270613,747

49 -73,84871447 7,04326609 1025278,313 1270617,047

50 -73,84871198 7,04330421 1025278,586 1270621,262

51 -73,84869954 7,04333238 1025279,959 1270624,378

52 -73,84869125 7,04335309 1025280,875 1270626,670

53 -73,84868461 7,04337961 1025281,606 1270629,603

54 -73,84867978 7,04339272 1025282,139 1270631,053

55 -73,84868431 7,04343082 1025281,637 1270635,266

56 -73,84868461 7,04345055 1025281,603 1270637,449

57 -73,84867024 7,04345867 1025283,189 1270638,346

58 -73,84865571 7,04345493 1025284,796 1270637,934

59 -73,84863705 7,04344073 1025286,857 1270636,365

60 -73,84872121 7,04365884 1025277,548 1270660,482

61 -73,84872475 7,04364993 1025277,156 1270659,496

62 -73,84873658 7,04362019 1025275,851 1270656,207

63 -73,84881167 7,04343137 1025267,565 1270635,320

64 -73,84883096 7,04338256 1025265,437 1270629,921

65 -73,84891099 7,04318005 1025256,606 1270607,521

66 -73,84893076 7,04313001 1025254,423 1270601,985

67 -73,84901876 7,04290376 1025244,713 1270576,960

68 -73,84904353 7,04283287 1025241,981 1270569,118

69 -73,84910059 7,04266948 1025235,685 1270551,046

70 -73,84910670 7,04265199 1025235,011 1270549,111

71 -73,84921313 7,04234727 1025223,268 1270515,406

72 -73,84929176 7,04212144 1025214,593 1270490,427



Placemark Longitud_WGS84 Latitud_WGS84 Este_EPSG3116_m Norte_EPSG3116_m

NODO-MR-001 -73,848877 7,041876 1025260,433 1270463,276

NODO-MR-002 -73,848987 7,042019 1025248,269 1270479,128

NODO-MR-003 -73,849044 7,042080 1025241,919 1270485,858

NODO-MR-004 -73,849082 7,042099 1025237,751 1270487,994

NODO-MR-005 -73,849241 7,042169 1025220,221 1270495,732

NODO-MR-006 -73,849155 7,042403 1025229,650 1270521,624

NODO-MR-007 -73,848870 7,042316 1025261,150 1270511,968

NODO-MR-008 -73,848866 7,042323 1025261,671 1270512,695

NODO-MR-009 -73,849155 7,042411 1025229,685 1270522,424

NODO-MR-010 -73,849072 7,042646 1025238,817 1270548,432

NODO-MR-011 -73,848879 7,042584 1025260,148 1270541,590

NODO-MR-012 -73,848877 7,042592 1025260,361 1270542,439

NODO-MR-013 -73,849071 7,042654 1025238,959 1270549,308

NODO-MR-014 -73,848953 7,042977 1025251,962 1270585,019

NODO-MR-015 -73,848853 7,043234 1025262,996 1270613,512

NODO-MR-016 -73,848768 7,043444 1025272,381 1270636,752


